February 5, 2020

E-FILED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Application of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC Filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
Chapter 57, Subchapter G, for Approval of the Siting and Construction of the 230
KV Transmission Line Associated with the Independence Energy Connection-East
Project in Portions of York County, Pennsylvania / Docket No. A-2017-2640195

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:
Enclosed please find the Change of Address, on behalf of the Office of Small Business
Advocate (“OSBA”), which has been filed to update our new address, to become effective

immediately.

Copies will be served on all known parties in this proceeding, as indicated on the attached
Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Sharon E. Webb
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 73995

Enclosures
cc: Parties of Record

Oifice of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place | 555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.783.2525 | Fax 717.783.2831 | www.osba.pa.gov



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Transource Pennsylvania,

LLC Filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code :

Chapter 57, Subchapter G, for Approval : Docket No. A-2017-2640195
of the Siting and Construction of the 230

KV Transmission Line Associated with

the Independence Energy Connection-

East Project in Portions of York County,

Pennsylvania

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The Office of Small Business Advocate, effective immediately, hereby submits this
address change:

Documents in this proceeding should now be served on the following:

Sharon E. Webb

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1%t Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 783-2525

(717) 783-2831 (fax)
swebb@pa.gov

diyy/vr

Sharon E. Webb
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 73995

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 783-2525

(717) 783-2831 (fax)

Dated: February 5, 2020



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Transource Pennsylvania,
LLC Filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
Chapter 57, Subchapter G, for Approval
of the Siting and Construction of the 230
KV Transmission Line Associated with
the Independence Energy Connection
East Project in Portions of York County,
Pennsylvania

Docket No. A-2017-2640195

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email and/or
First-Class mail (unless other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the
requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

The Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

ebarnes@pa.gov

The Honorable Andrew M. Calvelli
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120
acalvelli@pa.gov

Richard Kanaskie, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

rkanaskie@pa.gov
(Counsel for BIE)

Phillip D. Demanchick, Esquire
David T. Evrard, Esquire
Darryl T. Evrard, Esquire
Dianne E. Dusman, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Transource@paoca.org
(Counsel for OCA)

Peter Lanzalotta

Lanzalotta & Associates LLC
14250 Royal Harbour Court #914
Fort Myers, FL 33908
petelanz@lanzalotta.com

(Expert Witness for OCA)




Scott J. Rubin

333 Oak Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Scott.j.rubin@gmail.com
(Expert Witness for OCA)

Geoffrey Crandall

Jerry E. Mendl

MSB Energy Associates, Inc.

6907 University Avenue, Suite #162
Middleton, WI 53562
mendle@msbnrg.com

(Expert Witness for OCA)

David B. MacGregor, Esquire
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North 2™ Street, 12t Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
dmacgregor@postschell.com
Iberkstresser@postschell.com
(Counsel for Transource)

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North 2™ Street, 12 Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
akanagy(@postschell.com
(Counsel for Transource)

Amanda Riggs Conner, Esquire
Hector Garcia, Esquire

American Electric Power Service Corp.

1 Riverside Plaza, 29 Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
arconner(@aep.com

hgarcial @aep.com
(Counsel for Transource)

Antonio Smith

Transource Pennsylvania, LLC
1 Riverside Plaza

Columbus, OH 43215
(Counsel for Transource)
Teresa K. Harrold, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

PO Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001
tharrold@firstenergycorp.com

Jordan B. Yeager, Esquire

Mark L. Freed, Esquire

Joanna A. Waldron, Esquire

Curtin & Heefner LLP

2005 S. Easton Road, Suite 100
Doylestown, PA 18901
Jby@curtinheefner.com
mlf@curtinheefner.com
jaw@curtinheefner.com

(Counsel for Stop Transource Franklin Cty.)

Kimberly A. Klock, Esquire
Michael J. Shafer, Esquire
PPL Services Corporation
Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18101
kklock@pplweb.com
(Counsel for PPL)

Constance K. Nelson, Esquire
Gross McGinley LLP

33 S. Seventh Street

PO Box 4060

Allentown, PA 18105
cnelson@grossmeginley.com
(Counsel for PPL)

Romulo L. Diaz, Jr., Esquire

Jack R. Garfinkle, Esquire
Jennedy S. Johnson, Esquire
PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103
Romulo.Diaz@exeloncorp.com
Jack.Garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
Jennedy.Johnson@exeloncorp.com
(Counsel for PECO)

Linell M. Lukesh, Esquire

Reger Rizzo & Darnell LLP

Cira Centre, 13™ Floor

2929 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19104
llukesh@regerlaw.com

(Counsel for Citizens to STOP Transource)




Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tisniscak@hmslegal.com
wesnyder@hmslegal.com
(Counsel for YCPC)

DATE: February 5, 2020

Karen O. Moury, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

213 Market Street, 8" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
kmoury@eckertseamans.com

(Counsel for Citizens to Stop Transource,
Maple Lawn Farms, & Rose Tree Hunt Club)

Jur/i-

Sharon E. Webb
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney I.D. No. 73995




